
FULL STEEL RECEIVER
CO2 BLOW BACK

Handguard
Q.D. Type Flash Hider

Sling Mount End Cap

Charging Handle

Retractable Stock

35R Steel CO2 Magazine

Rear Swivel

Selector Lever

Locking Catch

Rear Sight

Fixed Stock

Rear Swivel

Folding Stock

Rear Swivel

Front Sight

Folding Stock

Bolt Steel Stamped Upper Receiver

Lower Receiver

Magazine Catch

Trigger

1.Press the Release Botton.
2.Pull the Magazine Frame.

1.Press the Magazine Catch.
2.Remove the Magazine

Insert CO2 cartridge.Release the screw by 
a coin or screw driver.

Assemble the Magazine Remove the Pin 1.Pull the handguard downwards.
2.Slide the handguard forward and remove
   form the gun.

Lock the screw by a coin or screw driver.

Insert the Magazine until you hear
it click sound. The gun is now
ready to fire.

Pull the Charging Handle backward and 
release it. The gun is ready to fire.Loading BBs with MP5 BB Loader

Release the hop-up.Use the correct end 
of the cleaning rod. 

Remove the Magazine

Use airsoft safe silicone to lubricate the 
hop-up chamber. 
Use silicone lubricant sparingly.

Insert the cleaning rod into the barrel to 
remove the jammed BBs.
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INSTALLING THE 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE

LOADING BB BULLETS LOADING

FIRE SELECTOR HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT

SR5 CO2 SERIES PARTS DESCRIPTION TROUBLE SHOOTING

Clearing Jammed BBs

Safe mode

Semi mode

Auto mode

WARNING
1.Always keep finger away from the 
   trigger until you are ready to fire. 
   Make sure the muzzle is pointing in 
   a safe direction.

2.Keep the selector on safe mode until 
   you are ready to shoot.

Increase Hop-up
Setting

Reduce Hop-up
Setting

Safe Mode only function when 
the gun is loaded

Safe Mode Inaccurate
Wrong

Right



FULL STEEL RECEIVER
CO2 BLOW BACK

Upper Receiver Parts List
1

2

3

4

5

6

7 8

9
10

11

12

13 14
15

16
17

18
19

20

21

21-1
21-2

22

23

24

25

26 27
28 29

3031
32 33

34

35

36

37
38

39

Lower Receiver Parts List

B1

B2

B8

B3

B4

B5

B6

B9

B10

B11

B7
B7-1

B7-2

B7-3

B7-4

B7-5

B7-6
B7-7

B7-8
B7-9

B7-10

B7-11
B7-12

Bolt Complete Set Parts List

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

M8

M9

M16

M15

M14

M13

M12

M7

M10 M11
CO2 Magazine Parts List

B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7

B7-1
B7-2
B7-3
B7-4
B7-5
B7-6
B7-7
B7-8
B7-9

B7-10
B7-11
B7-12

B8
B9

B10
B11
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M5
M6
M7
M8
M9

M10
M11
M12
M13
M14
M15
M16

Guide Rod
Bolt Base
E type Buckle
Screw
Pin
Wheel
Air Nozzle Set
NOZZLE
O-RING
SPRING
Flute valve  base
Air nozzle base 
Valve base
Piston O-ring
Piston 
O-RING 
SPRING
Piston cover with screw
O-RING 
Piston Cap
Steel Bearing
Recoil Spring
End Cap

Q.D. Type Flash Hider
Cocking Tube Cap
Flash Hider
Front Swivel Set
Front Sight set
Q.D. Type Pin
Upper Receiver
Rear Sight Set
Pin
Outer Barrel
Hop-Up Adjustment
Magazine Catch
Magazine Release
Magazine Release Button
Inner Barrel
Hop-Up Mount
Hop-Up Bucking
Chamber Set
Handguard
Screw
Cocking Tube
Supporting Spring(A/SD)
Supporting Spring(K)
Cocking Lever
Pin

Hammer Set
Trigger
Firing Pin Set
Firing Pin Box
Screw Set
Sear & Sear Spring
Trigger Pack
Pin
Trigger Pin
Latch Set
Lower Receiver
Q.D. Type Pin (Front)
Safety Lever
Q.D. Type Pin (Rear)
Screw
Semi/Auto Controller

Magazine Bar
Magazine Spring
Spring Base
BB Holder
Magazine Lip
Air Nozzle Rubber
Valve Base
Valve
Tank Seal
Magazine Catch
Spring
Cartridge Stab
Cylinder
Pin
Cartridge Screw Cap
Magazine Shell

SR
5 

TA
C

-A
S

C
O

B-
40

6

SR
5 

A
S

C
O

B-
40

1

SR
5 

SD
4

C
O

B-
41

1

SR
5 

TA
C

-A
3

C
O

B-
41

0

SR
5 

SD
2

C
O

B-
41

2

SR
5 

KA
4

C
O

B-
42

1
SR

5 
KU

C
O

B-
42

3

SR
5 

K-
PD

W
C

O
B-

42
4

SR
5 

SD
3

C
O

B-
41

3
SR

5 
SD

F
C

O
B-

41
4

SR
5 

SD
U

C
O

B-
41

5

SR
5 

A
1

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

VE
R.

C
O

B-
41

6

SR
5 

A
2

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

VE
R.

C
O

B-
41

7

SR
5 

A
U

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

VE
R.

C
O

B-
41

8

SR
5 

A
F

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

VE
R.

C
O

B-
41

9

SR
5 

A
3

O
RI

G
IN

A
L 

VE
R.

C
O

B-
42

0

SR
5 

A
2

C
O

B-
40

2
SR

5 
A

U
C

O
B-

40
3

SR
5 

A
F

C
O

B-
40

4
SR

5 
A

3
C

O
B-

40
5

SR
5 

TA
C

-A
2

C
O

B-
40

7

SR
5 

TA
C

-A
U

C
O

B-
40

8
SR

5 
TA

C
-A

F
C

O
B-

40
9


